CONNECTICUT

EEB Residential Committee Meeting
Wednesday, February 8, 2023 | 9:30AM - 12PM

energize %

Meeting Materials

In-Person Attendance:
REGISTER HERE
10 Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051; HEARING ROOM 2
Photo ID Required; allow 10-15 minutes for security check-in.

Virtual Attendance:
Zoom Meeting Link
You can also dial in using your phone.
United States: +1 (646) 931 3860
Meeting ID: 818 0193 7402 | Passcode: 892788

Agenda

1. Welcome — Melissa Kops
a. Roll Call of Committee Members
b. Meeting procedures and process update
2. Approve January Residential Committee Meeting Minutes
Public Comments
4. DEEP Updates
a. Affordable Housing & Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) Plans
b. 2023 Plan Update Approval
c. CTAC Meeting Review
d. Inflation Reduction Act (IRA) & Program Eligibility Task Force Plans
Q4 and Year End 2022 Report — Companies
Hancock/eTrack+ Updates - Companies
HES & HES-IE Evaluation Study Results & Recommendations — Eval. Admin.
. Future Agenda Topics — Consultants
10. Public Comments
11. Adjourn

w

© 0 N o

9:30

9:35
9:40
9:45

10:05
10:55
11:00
11:50
11:55
12:00


https://app.box.com/s/jmdjpyvutdkfvire4aa2y5s88vsd27f4
https://app.box.com/s/jmdjpyvutdkfvire4aa2y5s88vsd27f4
https://forms.gle/8mLphddKkw2JA3517
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81801937402?pwd=YXdNMmVING9Db25LalZEb1dHeGpoUT09

