

EEB Residential Committee Meeting

Wednesday, February 8, 2023 | 9:30AM - 12PM

Meeting Materials

In-Person Attendance:

REGISTER HERE

10 Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051; HEARING ROOM 2 *Photo ID Required; allow 10-15 minutes for security check-in.*

Virtual Attendance:

Zoom Meeting Link

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (646) 931 3860 Meeting ID: 818 0193 7402 | Passcode: 892788

Agenda

1.	Welcome – Melissa Kops		9:30
	a.	Roll Call of Committee Members	
	b.	Meeting procedures and process update	
2.	Approve January Residential Committee Meeting Minutes		9:35
3.	Public Comments		9:40
4.	DEEP Updates		9:45
	a.	Affordable Housing & Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) Plans	
	b.	2023 Plan Update Approval	
	C.	CTAC Meeting Review	
	d.	Inflation Reduction Act (IRA) & Program Eligibility Task Force Plans	
6.	Q4 and	Year End 2022 Report – Companies	10:05
7.	Hancock/eTrack+ Updates - Companies		10:55
8.	HES & HES-IE Evaluation Study Results & Recommendations – Eval. Admin.		11:00
9.	Future Agenda Topics – Consultants		11:50
10.). Public Comments		11:55
11.	1. Adjourn		12:00